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August l2i2A23

"fhe Secretary

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Corporate Relationship Department

l" Floor, New Trading Ring

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalai Street

Mum'bai-400001

Dear Sir,

The Secretary

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7 Lyons Range

Kolkata 700001

q

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held today i.e. August

!2,2023, has inter alia approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the

Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

we enclose the following:-

a. Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30,2023

b" Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors on the above Results.

The meeting commenced at 03:00 p.m. and concluded at ..Q.!..!...3.Q.......p.m.

The said Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated)for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

as approved by the Board, will also be available on the Company's website, https://lnsel.com

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Your's faithfully,
For Lee & Nee Softwares (Exports) Ltd.

Les & Hce Softrarce (Erports) Ltti'

Arpita Gupta
Director

Dltsclor

DEVELOPMENT OFFICE :

Module. 511 - 513, SDF Building, 4th Floor, Block - GP, Sector - V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091. Ph : (033) 4069 S180 tg1 I 82

Sub: Unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023

I

ARPITA GUPTA Digitally signed by ARPITA GUPTA 
Date: 2023.08.12 16:40:23 +05'30'
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Quarter Ended Year Ended

Pa rticu la rs

023

Aud
(a) Revenue from Operations
(b) Other tnc6me
Total lncome [a+bl

(a) Purchase of stock-ln-trade/services
(b) Employee benefits expense
(c) Finance Cost
(d) Depreciaion and amortisation expense
(e) Other expenses

rofits/(Loss) before Extraordinary ltems and Tax(3-4)
Extraordinary ltems
Profits/(Loss) before tax (5-6)
Tax Expense

theN

nSesExpe (a+b+c+d+el
P'rofits/(Loss) before Exceptlonal Items 1-2)

Income

ptional items

(a) Current Tax

(b) Deferred Tax

27,79

7.99

70

7,99

30.03

177

0.9
90,

199.51

7,99

75L,

16s.05

3,78

2. 1a

11.60

-4.03

L8.22

84.36

1.86
56.82

761.26

3.78

4.32

2

68,19

4.32

757,

735.94
2s.96

161.90

22.9L

65,43

25.91

l< 07

25.97

623.55

101.90

725,45

120.40

287.53

11.60

-4.03
16,+U

5.02
286.52
699,47

Items that will not be reclassifted to profit or {Loss)
a)Remeasurements gain/(loss) on defined benefits plan.

Other comprehensive lncome
d) lncome tax relating to ttem (a) above
Total Other Comprehensive lncome (net of tax).
Total Comprehensive lncome for the period (9+11)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10 per

Others Comprehensive lncome

itemtotax relating above
Fair va eofluCha nges Equ nstruments through

9.41

.4

5.95
14.95

-6.U5

577.4

-8.03
-a a1

577.4

n 12

1.15
4.07

22.48

oth s -15 1
Share (not annualised)

Basic Rs.

Earnings per

0,01 -0.01

14
15

0.01 -0.01 0.01

5L No,

1

5. The Results of
www.lnsel,net

the Company
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Notes:
1'The unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with lndian Accounting standards as prescribed under section133 of the CompaniesAct, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (lndian
Accounting standards) Amendmerft Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and poticies to the extent applicable"

2'The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended lune 2023 were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved bythe Board of Directors in thelr respective meetings held on 12th Augusti 2023, These results have been sub.jected to a Limited Revierv carriedout by the Statutory Auditors,

3 The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped/ reclassified & restated wherever necessary, to conform to the figures of
the current period.

4 The company is primarily engaged in lnformation Technology and related services.There are no other reportable segment in terms of IND AS-
108 Segment Reporting issued by The lnstitute of chartered Accountants of lndia,

are available for investors on the webstte of BSE Limited and CSE Limited ny's website

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12108/2023
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